under this Agreement until it receives written notice from City to proceed.  

2.2 Section 5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds of the Agreement currently 
reads as follows: 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.  In no event shall the amount of Grant 
Funds disbursed hereunder exceed Nine Million Nine Hundred Ninety Nine 
Thousand Dollars ($9,999,000). 

Such section is hereby replaced in its entirety to read as follows: 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.   

(a) In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed
Twenty One Million Five Hundred Twenty Four Thousand Nine
Hundred Eighty Dollars ($21,524,980).

(b) Grantee understands that, of the Maximum Amount of Grant Funds listed
under Article 5.1 (a) of this Agreement, One Million Five Hundred Sixteen
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five Dollars ($1,516,255) is included as a
contingency amount and is neither to be used in the Budget attached to this
Agreement or available to Grantee without a modification to the Budget,
which has been approved by the Department of Homelessness and
Supportive Housing. Grantee further understands that no payment for any

[...]

to the municipal corporation as opposed to location) in any Publication without prior 
written approval of City. 

ARTICLE 5 

USE AND DISBURSEMENT OF GRANT FUNDS 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds.   

(a) In no event shall the amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed Nine 

Million Seven Hundred Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Dollars 
($9,749,200). 

(b) Grantee understands that, of the Maximum Amount Of Grant Funds listed under 

Article 5.1 (a) of this Agreement, One Million Dollars ($1,000,000) is included as a 
contingency amount and is neither to be used in Budget(s) attached to this Agreement